Title
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING 55A1121
Date TWO CONDUCTOR CABLE, SHIELDED, JACKETED, GENERAL PURPOSE, 600 VOLT 28MAR11 I
Revision B 1
This specification sheet forms a part of the latest issue of Raychem Specification 55A.
COMPONENT WIRES -55A0111 SHIELD-TIN- COATED COPPER JACKET - RADIATION-CROSSLINKED,
MODIFIED ETFE
..--/
J
CABLE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
PART NUMBER CONDUCTOR SHIELD JACKET THICKNESS OUTSIDE DIAMETER MAXIMUM
11
SIZE SIZE (in.) (in.) WEIGHT
(AWG) (AWG)
MINIMUM NOMINAL NOMINAL MAXIMUM
(lb/1000 ft)
55A1121-30-' 30 38 .006 .008 .081 .086 5.4
55A1121-28-' 28 38 .006 .008 .087 .092 6.3
55A1121-26-' 26 38 .006 .008 .097 .102 7.9
55A1121-24-' 24 38 .006 .008 .107 .112 9.8
55A1121-22-' 22 38 .006 .008 .119 .125 12.2
55A1121-20-' 20 38 .006 .008 .135 .141 16.2
55A1121-18-' 18 38 .006 .008 .155 .162 21.9
55A1121-16-' 16 38 .006 .008 .171 .178 26.7
55A1121-14-' 14 38 .006 .008 .205 .213 38.4
55A1121-12-' 12 38 .007 .009 .243 .251 55.1
55A1121-10-' 10 38 .007 .009 .291 .306 83.1
55A1121- 8-' 8 36 .008 .010 .417 .438 152.
CABLE RATINGS AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
TEMPERATURE RATING: 150"C
Maximum continuous conductor temperature